

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

WP(C) No. 3066/2025
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Vs

RATTAN SINGH

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
31.01.2026

This Court vide its order dt. 19.12.2025 had provided one opportunity to the petitioners to take requisite steps for service of the respondent.

As per the office report, notice was issued to the respondent through registered post on 03.01.2026 and on 27th of January, 2026, Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate has filed power of attorney on behalf of the respondent. The same is scanned and attached with the file. So, service deemed to have been completed.

Today, no one has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Await appearance.

Re-notify the matter on 26.02.2026.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
31.01.2026
Kushal