

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) 3066/2025 CM(7025/2025)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate
Vs.

RATTAN SINGH

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
23.03.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.
2. List on 06.05.2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
23.03.2026

"ARIF