

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 3066/2025

Union of India and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

vs

Rattan Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Anandit Thakur, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time by way of last and final opportunity to file objections.
2. List on **27.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Nikhil